2006-07 by £339k, to reduce the Income and Expenditure Reserve by £4,694k and to increase Creditors falling

due over one year. A further effect of this new treatment of the lease is the reduction in debtors of £169k being

the netting off of prepaid charges to Creditors falling due over one year. The overall reduction in Creditors

falling due over one year is £4,819k.

2. Under SORP 2007 donations must in general be treated as income for the year; or as permanent or expendable

endowments. Donations of £60k (including £43k from the previous year) have been identified and have

been transferred from deferred income to expendable endowments as at 31 July 2007. This has resulted in a

reallocation of cash to Endowment Assets of £60k with a corresponding reduction in Creditors falling due

within one year and an adjustment to transfers from accumulated income of £22k.

3. Creditors which are regarded as provisions are now shown separately on the balance sheet and this has

resulted in a reduction in Creditors falling due within one year of £255k.

The effect in the relevant accounts is summarised as follows:

  2007 2007 2007
  As previously Adjustment As
  reported  Restated
  £’000 £’000 £’000

Income and Expenditure Account

Interest Payable  1,191   339   1,530

Endowment transfers  12   (22 )  (10 )

   317

  Reports and Financial Statements 31

Notes to the Accounts
for the year ended 31 July 2008

  2007 2007 2007
  As previously Adjustment As
  reported  Restated
  £’000 £’000 £’000

23. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (continued)

Balance Sheet

Endowment Assets 1,298   60   1,358

Endowments  (1,298 )  (60 )  (1,358 )

Income and Expenditure Account  (6,020 ) 4,694  (1,326 )

Cash  3,581   (60 ) 3,521

Provisions -   (255 )  (255 )

Debtors  4,144   (169 ) 3,975

Creditors - falling due within one year  (13,384 ) 609   (12,775 )

Creditors - falling due after more than one year   (14,217 )  (4,819 )  (19,036 )

   2008 2007
   Restated
   £’000 £’000

24. LEASE OBLIGATIONS

Obligations under finance leases fall due as follows:

   Between two and five years  872   686

   Over five years  9,586   9,960

Total over one year (note 17)  10,458   10,646

  Within one year (note 16)  171   121

Total  10,629   10,767

Operating lease commitments for the forthcoming

financial year are as follows:

Land and Buildings - leases expiring after 5 years   612   590

   612   590

25. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS